
FOI 207/2017 

REQUEST AND RESPONSE 

These questions cover temporary housing, bed and breakfast etc - whichever form of 

housing is used to temporarily accommodate people declaring themselves homeless where 

the council has a responsibility to accommodate them.  

1. How many households does the council currently have placed in temporary 

accommodation (including council housing and non-council housing, and any location inside 

or outside the council area)?    

112 households 

2. Of the households listed in response to question 1, please state how many are being 

housed outside the local authority area   

 0 

3. Please list all the local authority areas where the council currently has placed any of 

households  (as referred to in response to question 1) in temporary accommodation, and 

how many households are currently placed in each local authority area  

N/a 

4. For each local authority area listed in response to question 3, please state how many 

households have been temporarily placed there for more  than 12 months    

N/a 

 If the council can only provide data for questions 1-4 for individuals rather than households, 

please do so, specifying that this is the case. 

5. Of the households your council has currently temporarily housed within your local 

authority area (as opposed to housed in other local authority areas), what is the average 

monthly rent charged for a two-bedroom property?   

Approx. £90 per week 

 If the council only has figures for question 5 that include placements that ended recently (eg 

this financial year), that will suffice.  

6. What is the average monthly rent charged for a two-bedroom council house property 

under a normal council (or ALMO) tenancy in your local authority area?    

£390  

 Please note that questions 7-9 exclude refugees and NRPF cases. For questions 7-9 

please provide separate figures in each case for gross expenditure, and expenditure net of 

housing benefit. 

7. Please state the council's currently forecast (or confirmed) full-year spending on 

temporary accommodation (for people declaring themselves homeless) for 2016/17 (as per 



the most recent revenue budget outturn monitoring, or final full-year outturn). Please state 

whether a forecast or confirmed full-year figure has been provided.     

 £190,472 

8. Please state the initial full-year temporary accommodation budget (for people 

declaring themselves homeless) for 2016/17 (as set in the council's 2016/17 budget before 

the start of the financial year)   

£130,000 

9. Please state the full-year temporary accommodation expenditure (for people 

declaring themselves homeless) for 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15 and 2015/16 

respectively 

2011/12 - £33,054 

2012/13 - £42,074 

2013/14 - £22,368 

2014/15 - £71,382 

2015/16 - £109,425 

 

 Sheltered housing 

 These questions incorporate housing owned by the council and external placements, and 

warden/alarm systems, where the council funds them.  

10. Please state how much funding the council is budgeted to provide in 2016/17 for 

sheltered housing schemes for older people (as defined by the council, but probably for ages 

55+ or 65+). 

           £400,280 

11. Please state how much funding the council provided for sheltered housing schemes 

for older people (as defined by the council, but probably for ages 55+ or 65+) in 2009/10 (if 

available) and 2012/13. 

2009/10 - £297,320 

2012/13 - £214,332  

12. Please state the capacity (ie residential places) of the sheltered housing schemes for 

older people (as defined by the council, but probably for ages 55+ or 65+) funded by the 

council in 2016/17.  

322 dwellings  

13. Please state the capacity (ie residential places) of the sheltered housing schemes for 

older people (as defined by the council, but probably for ages 55+ or 65+) funded by the 



council in the year whose expenditure figure has been provided in response to question 13 

(ie 2009/10 or 2012/13) 

          As above for question 12  

For questions 10 to 13, housing for "older people" does not include housing specifically for 

other defined groups (disabled, domestic violence victims etc) that might happen to include 

older people within their ranks. 

  

Section 12  

Please state how long it has taken to fulfil this request.     

3.5 hours 

 

 


